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Je Te LUMASTIRS HLINS NO,1 WELL. ¥o. 597 O, F.-Vetxel,
(PERT WET-43),

Froctor ui@&ﬂ.ct, Yetrzel County, 4. Va,
Ty Moere 011 Co. (¥ade & Carney), New Martineville, ¥. Va,.(J.D.v¥ade).
On 170 acres, OB Little Fiﬁhiag Creek,
Surfece owned by Lee L. Lemssters et al., ¥est, “.Va,, and mimerals
by Robert L. Hoskinson, Yeynesburg, Fa,
£r1lled under M. $ssued ¥ev. 13, 1930.
“levation, 10787 L
12" conductor, 1f,'» 10" casing, 22693 8", 142u'; 6.", 21041,
Yo packer of ony size. No liners used.
Cozl was emcountered at JU3-950°%,
Jall coupleted Feb. 12, 1931.
Record flled with Dept. of Mines iarch 17, 1971 (not dated).
Yell was shot st 2960-2970'., No weter, 0illand gost well,
Kecord tc BT from Mrs. Oriffith sug. 30, 1938.

TO};S. Bottom, Thickness,.

Send, gray, bard 16 - 75 54
thole, brown, solid 8- 175 100
Yed rock, so id 175 - 200 &5
iime, white, bard 200 - 300 100
Red rock, solld 300 -~ 340 u0
Tlue mud, wet and shale, soft U0 - 1&9{3 150
Ihsle, Browm, solid S0 - Gho 150
line, white, hard 6!:0 - 740 100
Red rsck, solld : 780 - T70
Idme, white, hard 770 = 843 173
£orl, black, soft V.. . gh3 - 950
Lime, white, hard 950 = 1130 120
Aed roeck and shells, mediun 1130 - 1278 148
Jnnd, medium, gray 1:.73 - 3318 LTy
fad rock, soft 1h2h 106
Aznd, Zray, hard, Big Dunkard lfi?ls - 11;39 15
Shale, black, veryg soft 1439 - 1500 61
lirne and shell, white, hard 1500 - 1530 0
L#nd, gray, Ocs Sand, medium 1530 - 1590 60
thole, black, soft L 1590 - 1615 25
LArnds—gray, eIt tand, hard O Ce 1615 - 1635 20
Chale, brown, soft 1675 - 1690 55
_Bend, grey, hard, Sa}t-Sand 1690 - 1705 15
Lime, white, lime and shell, hard 1705 - 1765 &0
wEind, ¥ray. %st?xﬁ aami medium (1ittle
water) 1765 - 2045 230
ne, white, hard, Ia;ittla Lime 2048 - 2060 5
zﬁaneil Cave, black, soft 2050 - 2055 5
JAdne, white, hard, Big Lime 2055 - 211h 59
~2ig Injun Semd, gray, hard 211k - 2367 253
31ate, black, broken-up, soft 2367 - 2377 10
line, gray, shelly, medium 23717 - 2500 123
Band, gray, Berea Grit, hard 2500 - 2535 35
3hale and lime shells, gray, brokem-up,
soft | 2535 ~ 2700 165
%and, gray, Thirspefoot, hard L. : . 2700 - 2745 45
Shale, brown, broken, medium 2745 - 2958 213
—8and, gray, mixed, medium,$tray (oil
snd gas) 2958 - 2970 12
Slate, white, soft 2970 - 2975 5

Total depth 2975



